## Special Strides Release and Hold Harmless Agreement

1.	I understand the potential danger that
2.	I understand and warrant that this Release and Hold Harmless Agreement, is being voluntarily and intentionally signed and agreed to, and that in signing this Release and Hold Harmless I know and understand that this Release and Hold Harmless Agreement may further limit the liability of Congress Hill Farm, Inc., Share A Horse, Inc., and Specia Strides, Inc., to include any activity whatsoever, involving injury and/or damage to property.
3.	I further voluntarily agree and warrant to Release and Hold Harmless Congress Hill Farm, Inc., Share A Horse, Inc., and Special Strides, Inc., from any liability whatsoever, including, but not limited to, injuries, death, or property damages from: mounting, riding, dismounting, walking, grooming, feeding, use of horse barn, paddocks, and farm property, and horse tack in any capacity, including falling off whether the horse is bucking, flipping, (or) spooked.
	Share A Horse, Inc. is the operator and Congress Hill Farm, Inc. is the owner of the property known as Congress Hill Farm, 118 Federal Road, Monroe Township, NJ.
	I,, (legal guardian if under 18) the undersigned have read and understand, and freely and voluntarily enter into this Release and Hold Harmless Agreement with Congress Hill Farm, Inc., Share A Horse, Inc., and Special Strides, Inc., understanding that this Release and Hold Harmless Agreement is a waiver of any and alliability(ies).
	(Date)
	Person Voluntarily Entering into this Release and Hold Harmless Agreement.
	(Printed Name)
	(Signed Name) Legal guardian if under 18